Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Cross Portfolio Indigenous Hearing 2011-2012, 17 February 2012
Question: E12-188
OUTCOME 8: Indigenous Health
Topic: ESTABLISHING QUALITY HEALTH SERVICE MEASURE
Written Question on Notice
Senator Boyce asked:
a) How many AMS' achieved accreditation last year?
b) Is the Department aware of any organisations that lost accreditation or was unsuccessful in achieving accreditation? If so how many?

Answer:

a) 30 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health organisations achieved either clinical and/or organisational accreditation in 2010-11.

b) The Department of Health and Ageing is not aware of any organisations that lost accreditation or were unsuccessful in achieving accreditation.

